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U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

ATTENTION:

SUBJECT:

Document Control Desk

R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
Docket No. 50-244

10CFR50.54(w)(3) Annual Reporting of Property Damage Insurance

In accordance with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 10CFR50.54(w)(3) requirement to report by
April 1 the sources and amount of financial protection (nuclear property insurance) maintained on
operating facilities, the following information is submitted by R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant, LLC for
the R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant.

Insurer Policy Number Amount

Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited
Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited

Total Property Insurance

P07-099
X07-099

$500,000,000
$1,774,000,000
$2,274,000,000

Should you have questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (585) 771-5219, or
brian.weaver@constellation .com.

Very truly yours,

Brian R. Weaver

cc: S. J. Collins, NRC
D. V. Pickett, NRC
Resident Inspector, NRC
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